PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6897900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOUNI TAST	06/07/2021
TEPPO PIKKARAINEN	08/17/2021
TOMMI LIIMATAINEN	06/24/2021
KATI RYTINKI	06/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSAB TECHNOLOGY AB
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 70
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-101 21

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17299050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784209300

Email: wilsonj@ballardspahr.com E. JONAS JARVHOLM **Correspondent Name:** 999 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37441.0073U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. JONAS JARVHOLM
SIGNATURE:	/E. Jonas Jarvholm/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=37441.0073U1 Assignment Document to be Executed Atlanta 3401943#page1.tif source=37441.0073U1 Assignment Document to be Executed Atlanta 3401943#page2.tif

source=37441.0073U1 Assignment Document to be Executed Atlanta_3401943#page3.tif source=37441.0073U1 Assignment Document to be Executed Atlanta_3401943#page4.tif source=37441.0073U1 Assignment Document to be Executed Atlanta_3401943#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Jouni Tast of Raudaskyläntie 545, 85430 Sievi, Finland; Teppo Pikkarainen of Vallonintie 2 A2, 65610 Mustasaari, Finland; Tommi Liimatainen of Niemenkaari 3, 92130 Raahe, Finland; and Kati Rytinki of Purjehtijankatu 5, 92100 Raahe, Finland, hereinafter "INVENTORS," have invented new and useful improvements in "HIGH-STRENGTH STEEL PRODUCT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME," for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on June 2, 2021, and assigned Application No. 17/299,050, which is a U.S. National Phase of International Application No. PCT/EP2019/084620, filed December 11, 2019, which International Application claims priority to European Patent Application No. 18211616.0, filed December 11, 2018, and

WHEREAS, **SSAB TECHNOLOGY AB**, a corporation of Sweden, whose principal address is P.O. Box 70, SE-101 21 Stockholm, Sweden, hereinafter, the "**ASSIGNEE**," is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the INVENTORS, hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and applications in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application(s), including but not limited to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof; the same for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid **ASSIGNEE**, its legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States;

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37441,8073U1 PAGE 2 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this Assignment this day of
June , 2021.	
	Jani Tart Jouni Fast
	Jouni Tást
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
Signature	Signature
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Address of Witness	Address of Witness
Date:	Date:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37441.8073U1 PAGE 3 of 5

Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	ve executed this Assignment this day of
<u>August</u> 2021.	
	Teppo Pikkarainen
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
Signature	Signature
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Address of Witness	Address of Witness

Date:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 3744L0073U1 PAGE 4 615

Witnessed By EMILLIMatainen	Witnessed By Lease Leaving La Materials
Signature	Signature
Em/ Lumatainen	Here Marja Lirmatannas
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Markett 2 22 3 Rock	Witten Theren 3 92130 Kap
Address of Winess	Address of Witness
Date: 44/7 Of June 2021	Date 21 day of June 2021

Tommi Limatainen

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this Assignment this 2 1 day of

V4.51C 2021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37441.0073U1 PAGE 5 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and the second	uted this Assignment this 17th day of
June , 2021.	
	Kati Rylinki
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By: Terarlaleh
Signature	Signature
PASI LEHTIKANGAS	RITVA TERÅSLAHTI
Printed Name of Witness MUTKAPOLKU 16 A 1	Printed Name of Witness
12/30 RAAHE	orkokuja 3 92160 Saloinen
Address of Witness	Address of Witness
Date: 17.6.2021	Date: 17-6.2021

PATENT REEL: 057371 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 09/02/2021